
Fee

Area Description of Fee 2024-25

Household waste: 
   up to 0.5 m3 (eg cars/station wagons (seats up)** $16 $1.42
   up to 1.5 m3 (eg vans, utes, small trailers) ** $32 $2.93
   up to 3.0 m3 (eg large trailers) ** $79 $7.19
Commercial waste (and other loads > 3.0m3) per tonne (min charge $20) $245 $22.27
Soils - mixed types (clays, sands, gravel and mixes) Per above
Mattresses (each) $9 $0.85
Asbestos (appropriately wrapped & up to 10m2 only) each $47 $4.25
Concrete - separated clean (per t) $55 $5.01
Timber - separated untreated clean (per t) $55 $5.01
Green waste (separated loads greater than 3 m3) $14.00 per m3 $0.73
Tyres - cars and motor cycles (per tyre) $11 $1.04
Tyres - light truck 4WD (per tyre) $26 $2.36
Tyres truck (per tyre) $35 $3.21
Tyres larger than truck Not accepted N/A
Additional fee for tyres on rims $7 $0.66
Car bodies (whole) Free N/A
Electronic waste - domestic (max 4 items) Free N/A
Electronic waste - commercial (per kg) $5 $0.47
Recyclables Free N/A
Controlled waste Not accepted N/A
Medical and toxic waste Not accepted N/A

Waste 
Additional commercial waste bin collection per week per bin pickup - 
commercial users only

$17 $1.51

Kerbside Recycling Collection
Replacement recycle bin $108 $9.83

Fees and Charges
(GST Inclusive where GST applies)

GST

WASTE
Waste Centre




